Date of Deposit: 5.75.0 A

I hereby certify that this paper and fee is being
deposited with the United States Postal Service
"EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service
under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above
and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner
for Patents; Washington, D.C. 20231

05-24-2002



Atty. Dkt. No.

Kwa Brooke U.S. PATENI AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS APPENDIX B

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema thereof.	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Haiyan Chen 5/13/15 2 Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Nanomaterials & Nanofabrication Laboratories Address: 3468 West Yale Street Fayetteville, Arkansas 72704 x No
3. Nature of Conveyance: _x_AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name _Other Execution Date:	4. Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): Application No Patent No Additional Numbers Attacked?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Allen F. Bennett	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Registration No. P-50,199	Enclosed?Yes _x_No
HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN	
323 West Spring Street	8. Charge any deficiency in fees to
Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701	Deposit Account No. 08-1500
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original docu. Allen F. Bennett	regoing information is true and correct and any iment. $3/6 = 3/6 = 5/3/6 = 2$
	nature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ch this portion n to: ts and Trademarks
An on the Box Ass	signments n D.C. 20231
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	stimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and shington D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAIYAN CHEN, of 2668 Dewberry Court, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701 and a citizen of China residing in Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented certain new and useful improvements in STABILIZATION AND SYNTHESIS OF COLLOIDAL NANOCRYSTALS AND NANOPARTICLES USING ORGANIC DENDRONS AND OTHER BRANCHED LIGANDS as identified as patent counsel internal File No. ARK00702331A.

NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION LABORATORIES with offices located at 3468 West Yale Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72704, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' undivided 100 percent interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned application, invention and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' 100 percent undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues or certificates of reexamination of said Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, reissued, or reexamined as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, reissues or reexaminations thereof to the ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNORS further hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or certificate of reexamination of such

PATENT REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0334 Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for reissue or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to him, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

5/13/02

DATE

HAIYAN CHEN

EXPRESS MAIL-Mailing Label No.

Date of Deposit: 5-13-02

I hereby certify that this paper and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Faterts; Washington, B.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012915 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 05/13/2002